
Here at The Snaith School we have bus services operated by both East Riding of Yorkshire and North 

Yorkshire County Councils. All bus passes are issued by them for the following services: 

East Riding of Yorkshire Buses details: 

Bus Numbers Contractor 

  

SN1 R Drury Coaches 

SN2 (Gowdall) 
J + CM Thorp T/A Classic Mini Coaches 
 

SN3 (two Buses) 
Rawcliffe and Rawcliffe 
Bridge 

Sweyne Coaches 
 

 

North Yorkshire Buses details: 

Bus Numbers Contractor  

  

19s-Eggborough and Heck Sweyne Coaches 

21s Kellingley  Malc Collins Mini Coach Ltd 
 

22s - Hensall  Whitley Eggborough Sweyne Coaches 

80s-Newland and Drax Steve Stockdale Coaches 

67s -Temple Hirst   B & J Goulding 
 

 

Service Buses:  

Arriva  Arriva passenger services  

SW1- Goole Sweyne Coaches 

 

North Yorkshire Private Hire  

SW3- Eggborough, Whitley 
and Kellington  
 

Sweyne Coaches  07761861345 

 

 

 



North Yorkshire Buses Timetable:  

 



 

 



 

Arriva Bus- Selby to Snaith  



East Riding of Yorkshire Buses Timetable: 

Route number SN1 (Pass Holders Only)- Drury’s white single decker 
 
Pollington > The Snaith School 

Morning route and times 

• 08:30 - Pollington, Gowdall Lane, Bus Stop 
• 08:32 - Pollington, West End, Bus Shelter 
• 08:34 - Pollington, Bus Shelter, opposite Kings Head Pub 
• 08:36 - Pollington, Long Lane, Opposite Pollington Sign 
• 08:45 - The Snaith School 

Return route and times 

• 15:25 - The Snaith School 
• 15:34 - Pollington, Gowdall, Bus Stop 
• 15:36 - Pollington, West End, Bus Shelter 
• 15:38 - Pollington, Bus Shelter, Opposite Kings Head Pub 
• 15:40 - Pollington, Long Lane, Opposite Pollington Sign 

 
 
 
 
Route number SN2 (Pass holders only)- Classic Mini coaches (01405 862301)  
 
Gowdall > The Snaith School > Snaith Primary School  

Morning route and times 

• 08:28 - Gowdall, Clover House, Lodge Lane 
• 08:30 - Gowdall, Lodge lane 
• 08:35 - Gowdall, Main Street 
• 08:45 - The Snaith School 
• 08:50 - Snaith Primary School 

Return route and times 

• 15:25 - The Snaith School 
• 15:35 - Snaith Primary School 
• 15:45 - Gowdall, Main Street 
• 15:48 - Gowdall, Lodge Lane 
• 15:50 - Gowdall, Clover House, Lodge Lane 

 
 



Route number SN3 Bus 1 (Pass Holders Only) – Sweynes Coaches Ltd (01405 704263) 
 
Morning route and times 

• 08:15 - Rawcliffe, Cuckoo Park 
• 08:30 - Rawcliffe, Dobella Avenue 
• 08:35 - Rawcliffe, Mill Lane 
• 08:40 - East Cowick, Bay Horse 
• 08:45 - The Snaith School 

Return route and times 

• 15:25 - The Snaith School 
• 15:30 - East Cowick, Bay Horse 
• 15:35 - Rawcliffe, Mill Lane 
• 15:40 - Rawcliffe, Dobella Avenue 
• 15:50- Rawcliffe, Cuckoo Park 

 
 
 
 
 
Route number SN3 Bus 2 (Pass holders only) – Sweynes Coached Ltd (01405 704263) 
 
Rawcliffe Bridge >Rawcliffe > East Cowick > The Snaith School 

Morning route and times 

• 08:25 - Rawcliffe Bridge, Paper Mill Road 
• 08:28 - Rawcliffe Bridge Hotel 
• 08:30 - Rawcliffe, Dobella Avenue 
• 08:35 - Rawcliffe, The Green 
• 08:40 - East Cowick, Bay Horse 
• 08:45 - The Snaith School 

Return route and times 

• 15:25 - The Snaith School 
• 15:30 - East Cowick, Bay Horse 
• 15:35 - Rawcliffe Bridge, Bridge Hotel 
• 15:37 - Rawcliffe Bridge, Papermill Road 
• 15:45 - Rawcliffe Bridge, Dobella Avenue 
• 15:47 - Rawcliffe, The Green 

 

 



Service Buses Timetable:  

Sweyne Coaches  

Goole 

 SW1 Swinefleet to The Snaith School  

Swinefleet, Sweyne Garth 07:46 

Swinefleet, Garage 07:47 

Old Goole , Co-op 07:53 

Hook Road, Cemetery 08:00 

Goole, North Street 08:05 

Goole, Pasture Road, Peter Halls 08:08 

Goole, Pasture Road, Londis 08:10 

Goole, Western Road, Cobbler Hill 08:14 

Goole, Western Road, Vikings 08:16 

Airmyn, Stack Yard 08:20 

Airmyn, Church 08:23 

White City 08:27 

The Snaith School 08:38 

 

SW1 The Snaith School to Swinefleet 
 

The Snaith School 15:25 

Rawcliffe Road, White City 15:36 

Airmyn, Percy Arms 15:40 

Airmyn, Stack Yard 15:42 

Goole, Western Road, Vikings 15:45 

Goole, Western Road, Cobbler Hill 15:47 

Goole, Pasture Road, Londis 15:49 

Goole, Pasture Road, Peter Halls 15:53 

Goole, North Street 15:56 

Hook Road, Cemetery 16:01 

Old Goole, Co-Op 16:07 

Swinefleet, Garage 16:13 

Swinefleet, Sweyne Garth 16:14 

 

• £2 each way- £4 a day, pay on the bus. No pass required, this is a service bus.  

 

http://www.sweyne.co.uk/snaith-school.html
http://www.sweyne.co.uk/snaith-school.html


SW3 – Sweynes  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Please note this transport is only available to years 7,8, 9 and 10 

Please contact the school to arrange a place on the bus.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 To School    From School 

Whitley   Snaith 

Silver Street – 08.08  The Snaith School- 15.35 

Whitfield Lane - 8.10   Kellington 

Eggborough   Post Office – 15.50 

Jolly Miller- 8.15   Eggborough 

Hut Green- 8.17   Hut Green – 15.52 

Kellington   Jolly Miller- 15.55 

Post Office – 8.20   Whitley 

Snaith   Whitfield Lane- 16.00 

The Snaith School- 8.35   Silver Street – 16.02 


